BECKER COUNTY ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PROJECT: BECKER COUNTY CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

BIDS CLOSE OCTOBER 2, 2017

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS - Sealed proposals will be received until 10:00 a.m. on Monday, October 2, 2017 by Becker County at the office of the **Becker County Highway Department**, **200 East State Street, Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, 56501**, for the purpose of letting a contract for the following construction improvements:

Becker County Culvert Replacements

Located on County Road 126 and County State Aid Highway 9 Culvert Replacements, Approach Grading, Aggregate Base, Bituminous Surfacing, Erosion and Sediment Control Measures & Turf Establishment

Proposals will be opened and read publicly immediately after the hour set for receiving bids in the Meeting Room at the Highway Department offices. Plan, Proposal, and Specifications may be examined and/or secured at the office of the Becker County Engineer, 200 State Street East, Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, 56501; counter price \$45, mailed \$50, sales tax included. A digital copy of the plans and specifications may also be downloaded on the Questcdn website at <u>www.questcdn.com</u> for \$10.00 by inputting the Project No. 5358671.

Bids must be accompanied by a Bidders Bond or a Certified Check made payable to the Becker County Treasurer, for at least five percent (5%) of the amount of the proposal. Sealed bids shall be clearly marked: "Becker County Culvert Replacements".

The County Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive informalities therein and to accept the bid deemed most advantageous to Becker County.

James D. Olson, P.E. Lic. No. 41294 Becker County Engineer